

Adding Smiles To Life

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C 1, Block G,
Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra,
India.

Company Symbol: **QMSMEDI**

ISIN: INEOFMW01018

Ref: QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED

Sub: <u>SUBMISSION OF STATEMENT OF INVESTOR GRIEVANCES AS REQUIRED UNDER REGULATION 13(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATION, 2015 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In Compliance with the requirement under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015, please find the below the statement of Investor Grievances for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024.

Sr. No.	Particulars	No. of Complaints
1.	Investor queries/ Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
2.	Investor queries/ Complaints received during the quarter	NIL
3.	Investor queries/ Complaints disposed of during the quarter	NIL
4.	Investor queries/ Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of quarter	NIL

Also enclosed herewith the Certificate received from the Registrar and Transfer Agent.

Kindly update this in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

FOR QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED

TORAL BHADRA
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NO.: A56927

DATE: JULY 09, 2024

PLACE: MUMBAI

QMS Medical Allied Services Ltd.

🗣 1A-1B / 2A-2B, Navkala Bharati Building, Plot No. 16, Prabhat Colony, Road No. 3, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055.

☎ +91-022 - 6288 1111 **@** www.qmsmas.com

CIN: L33309MH2017PLC299748; Email Id: mm@qmsmas.com



Ref No. BSS/Reg 13(3)/2024 Date: 05/07/2024

QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LTD A1 A2 B1 B2 NAVKALA BHARTI BLDG PLOT NO 16 PRABHAT COLONY MUMBAI – 400050

Sub: Complaint Status for the period 01.04.2024 to 30.06.2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, we give below the complaint status.

	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		No. of Complaint(s) Pending
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory